press release

Student severely reprimanded

On 9 November 2006, the Disciplinary Committee of the Association of
Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) considered a complaint against a
student, Mr Ghazali Malik of Karim Buksh Road, Lahore, Pakistan. The
complaint was that he was liable to disciplinary action under bye-law 8(a)(i) in
that, he failed to co-operate with ACCA investigating officers during the course
of the investigation in that, he failed to respond to requests for information,
contrary to regulation 3(3) of the Chartered Certified Accountants’ Disciplinary

Regulations 2001, was found proved.

The Committee ordered that Mr Malik should be severely reprimanded, pay
costs of £100, and that the decision should be published by issuing a press
release to the professional, national and local press referring to him by name.
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